



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 187/2023**

ANKIT PURI & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni and Mr.
Saharsh Saxena, Advocates

versus

NIMIT JAIN

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Bhasin, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **06.03.2024**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. Renotify on 30 May 2024.

By Order

Court Master

MARCH 6, 2024/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any