



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 187/2023 and CM APPL. 61639/2023**

ANKIT PURI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Abhik Chimni, Adv.**

versus

NIMIT JAINRespondent

Through: **Mr. Ankur Bhasin, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **14.11.2024**

1. It appears that endeavor is made on behalf of learned counsel for the parties to resolve the dispute amicably.
2. In view of the aforesaid, list the matter on 25.03.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2024

DPA/dp