



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 187/2023 & CM APPL. 61639/2023**

ANKIT PURI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: In-person

versus

NIMIT JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

25.03.2025

Written submissions on behalf of the petitioners have been filed in terms of the order dated 23.07.2024.

The respondent is directed to file brief written submissions not exceeding five pages [*with reference to the PDF page number of the digital record of the Court*] along with relevant judgments [*with an index of the specific paragraphs of the said decision and the corresponding proposition of law, to be relied on*] within four weeks with a copy to the opposite party at least one week in advance of the next date of hearing.

List on 28.05.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 25, 2025

Dy/smg